v e 8 eomy

| OLLIE FARNSWORTH . asfo aen
- SUE SadhowoRTy © L wor 1260 282

_STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )

COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )

FOR VALUE RECE{VED, FIRST PIEDMONT ‘BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

. of Greenville, South Carolina, the owner and holder of a mortgage

given by Lindsey Builders, Inc., in the original sum of $300,000.00

dated November 273, 1970, and recorded November 24,1970, at 5:50 ‘ .

o'clock PM in the RMCmeFice_foﬁ;GreenvillewCounty;fo~-7~in@MortgaQE“‘hM“ﬁ
"Book“l173;'page"h73;“as supﬁiemented by a Supplemental Agreement of- o

the same date recorded in the RMC Offjce for said County and State..-

on December 29, 1970; -in Mortgage Book 1176, page 495, does hereby

release from the lien of said mortgage as supplemented, the following

RELEASE FROM MORTGAGE

described property : —

ALL that piece, parcel or lot of land 'together with ajl
improvements thereon, situate, lying and being in Gantt
Township, Greenvilie County, S. C., being shown and desig~
nated as Lot(s) No. 178,179 .180.181.182 on a .Plat of . _
ROCKVALE, Section 2, made by J. Mac Richardson, Surveyor,
dated July, 7959, and recorded in thc RMC 0ffide for o 2
Greenville County, S. C., in Piat Book QQ page 109,
reference to which is hereby craved for the metes and
bounds thereof, : _

Except as hereinabove specifically released, said mortgage
as supplemented shall remain in full force anhd effect, The terms and
condi tions contained herein shall inure to the benefit of and become
binding upon the undersigned, its successors and assigns,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Reease :
to be executed this sthday of _pehenary , A, D., 1971, '
IN THE PRESENCE OF:

( FIRST PIEjMONT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

[ > {l o

By R ; ’_(;_ ‘e L.
lts_age!

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA )
COUNTY .OF GREENVILLE ) PROBATE

PERSONALLY appcared the undersigned witness and made oath that
(s)he saw the within named First Piedmont Bank and Trust Company by its
duly authorized officer, sign, seal and as its act and deed deliver the
witzin written Release from Mortgage, and that (s)he with the other wit~
ness subscribed above witnessed the ekxecution thereof, ,

SWORN to before me thiys A D )
day ‘of . 0., 1971.) —— R )
—a?;‘ yy"_c‘ _E‘?h‘\._—,, 97 ;' M7 e L 1(’355-: (‘“:(L‘
Lode N gl ) )
Notary Public for South Carolina g

My commission expires:__ g/4/70
Release Recorded Feb. 8, 1971 at 10:00 A. M., #18279.

N~

————y = TR e R | e e ey S R . AT R TR Can = e & A A T N T
T e . e Ea N 3 By TR "



